

CITY OF CONCORD

REPORT TO MAYOR AND THE CITY COUNCIL

TO: Honorable Mayor and Members of the City Council

FROM: David Gill, Parks and Recreation Director

RE: Authorization to accept monetary donations in the amount of \$5,865.00

DATE: February 23, 2021

Recommendation

It is recommended that City Council approve the acceptance and expenditure of the gifts to the City of Concord cited below for the purpose indicated:

Name	Project/Donation Name	Amount
S&W Sports	CIP 515: ski groomer	\$1,000.00
Justin/Tara Belanger	CIP 515: ski groomer	\$500.00
Peter Breu/Susan Woods	CIP 515: ski groomer	\$100.00
Sam Evans-Brown	CIP 515: ski groomer	\$1,000.00
Robert, Joan Reed	CIP 515: ski groomer	\$30.00
Oglesby, Pamela Young	CIP 515: ski groomer	\$50.00
BMGC sticker sales	CIP 515: ski groomer	\$175.00
Joseph Ayotte	CIP 515: ski groomer	\$1,000.00
Thomas/Mary Chapman	CIP 515: ski groomer	\$100.00
Jean Benson Angelora	CIP 515: ski groomer	\$50.00
Eric Fleming	CIP 515: ski groomer	\$25.00
James/Mary Ann Watt JR.	CIP 515: ski groomer	\$100.00
Caroline/Shawn Menard	CIP 515: ski groomer	\$50.00
Steven Burris/Heti Budihastuti	CIP 515: ski groomer	\$50.00
Catherine Bernard/John Weld	CIP 515: ski groomer	\$25.00
Lynne/Richard Ford	CIP 515: ski groomer	\$100.00
David Gill	CIP 515: ski groomer	\$50.00
Dorean Kimball	CIP 515: ski groomer	\$1,000.00
J. Stevens	adopt a grave	\$100.00
Beverly Minnigh	rec youth scholarship	\$150.00
Beverly Minnigh	rec youth scholarship	\$150.00
Emily Ricard	rec youth scholarship	\$ 50.00
Candace Bouchard	rec youth scholarship	\$ 10.00

Background

- 1. The purpose of the gifts listed above is consistent with, and presents no conflict or obstacle to, the accomplishment of City Council goals, the Code of Ordinances, or the operating functions of the Parks and Recreation Department.
- 2. A letter of thanks on behalf of the City of Concord has been sent to donors listed above.

Discussion

With these donations the City of Concord will be able to continue fundraising for the new groomer at the golf course, the Adopt a Grave Program and provide scholarships for youth taking part in department programs.